TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 41 53 6
Jul 20, 2022 33 59 8 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 35 58 7
Jun 08, 2022 35 56 9
May 18, 2022 38 55 7
Apr 27, 2022 40 51 9
Apr 13, 2022 35 55 10
Apr 06, 2022 40 54 6
Mar 30, 2022 38 55 7
Mar 16, 2022 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2022 40 51 9
Feb 28, 2022 38 52 10
Feb 16, 2022 37 56 7
Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11
Nov 18, 2021 38 53 9
Oct 19, 2021 40 51 9
Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7
Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7
Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9
May 26, 2021 49 42 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8
Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... . ittt
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE. .. ..
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 20 21 8 44 7
Jul 20, 2022 16 17 11 47 9 Low App Strngly
Jun 22, 2022 18 16 9 49 8
Jun 08, 2022 16 19 8 47 10 *
May 18, 2022 19 19 8 47 7
Apr 27, 2022 20 20 7 44 9
Apr 13, 2022 20 15 9 45 11
Apr 06, 2022 21 18 7 47 7
Mar 30, 2022 22 14 10 45 9
Mar 16, 2022 21 19 7 46 8
Mar 07, 2022 22 17 7 43 11
Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8
Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12
Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10
Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9
Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8
Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8
Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10
May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10
Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9
Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 23 72 5
Jul 20, 2022 23 70 7
Jun 08, 2022 25 65 10
May 18, 2022 27 65 8
Apr 27, 2022 27 64 9
Apr 06, 2022 29 62 9
Feb 16, 2022 25 64 10
Jan 12, 2022 25 64 11
Nov 18, 2021 26 64 11
Oct 19, 2021 24 68 8
Oct 05, 2021 27 65 8
Sep 14, 2021 23 69 8
Aug 04, 2021 26 63 11
May 26, 2021 24 66 10
Apr 14, 2021 26 66 8
Feb 03, 2021 25 67 8
Feb 10, 2020 39 57 4 High App
Dec 16, 2019 37 57 7
Nov 26, 2019 32 60 8
Oct 14, 2019 28 64 8
Sep 30, 2019 33 61 6
Jun 12, 2019 27 66 7
Mar 05, 2019 27 66 8
Jan 29, 2019 30 65 6
Jan 15, 2019 29 63 8
Dec 19, 2018 28 63 9
Nov 20, 2018 31 62 7
Jul 25, 2018 27 66 8
Jun 20, 2018 28 66 7
Apr 25, 2018 22 69 8
Mar 21, 2018 25 68 7
Feb 21, 2018 22 72 6
Jan 24, 2018 24 70 6
Jan 11, 2018 21 72 7
Dec 13, 2017 20 72 8
Nov 14, 2017 15 79 6
Oct 11, 2017 17 77 6
Sep 27, 2017 15 78 7
Jun 29, 2017 25 70 5
Jun 08, 2017 19 73 7
May 25, 2017 21 70 9
May 10, 2017 22 71 7
Apr 19, 2017 24 68 7
Apr 04, 2017 21 70 9
Mar 22, 2017 29 64 7
Feb 22, 2017 31 62 8
Jun 30, 2016 16 78 6
Jun 02, 2016 12 80 7 Low App
Mar 24, 2016 15 81 4
Feb 18, 2016 15 79 5
Dec 23, 2015 15 78 7
Dec 03, 2015 15 79 6
Nov 05, 2015 12 83 4 *
Sep 28, 2015 16 76 8
Aug 31, 2015 12 81 7*
Aug 03, 2015 17 75 8

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 01, 2015 17 73 10
Apr 27, 2015 22 69 9
Mar 04, 2015 22 69 9
Nov 26, 2014 23 69 8
Jul 08, 2014 18 73 9
Apr 02, 2014 18 73 9
Jan 21, 2014 17 76 7
Jan 08, 2014 19 73 7
Dec 10, 2013 19 74 7
Nov 13, 2013 20 73 8
Oct 01, 2013 17 74 9
Aug 02, 2013 19 73 8
Jul 12, 2013 19 71 10
May 30, 2013 24 67 9
May 01, 2013 24 67 8
Apr 03, 2013 19 71 10
Mar 07, 2013 20 71 9
Feb 08, 2013 19 72 8
Dec 06, 2012 23 69 8
Jul 11, 2012 24 68 8
Apr 19, 2012 23 66 11
Feb 23, 2012 22 71 6
Nov 23, 2011 19 74 7
Nov 02, 2011 20 76 4
Oct 06, 2011 23 71 6
Sep 01, 2011 22 71 7
Jul 14, 2011 26 65 9
Jun 09, 2011 30 61 9
Mar 31, 2011 34 55 11
Mar 03, 2011 34 54 12
Jan 18, 2011 30 57 13
Nov 17, 2010 27 63 10
Sep 09, 2010 29 59 12
Jul 21, 2010 29 59 12
May 26, 2010 26 62 11
Mar 25, 2010 34 58 8 Post Healthcare vote
Mar 25, 2010 31 60 9 Pre Healthcare vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 6l 11
Jan 13, 2010 32 58 11
Dec 23, 2009 29 62 9
Dec 09, 2009 30 58 12
Nov 19, 2009 31 58 11
Oct 08, 2009 25 64 11
Aug 06, 2009 29 59 12
Jul 02, 2009 29 57 14
Jun 04, 2009 30 56 15
Apr 29, 2009 27 59 14
Apr 01, 2009 30 59 11
Mar 04, 2009 30 58 11



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 36 60 4
Jul 20, 2022 31 63 6
Jun 08, 2022 29 64 8
May 18, 2022 31 63 7
Apr 27, 2022 33 60 7
Apr 06, 2022 35 57 7
Feb 16, 2022 32 6l 7
Jan 12, 2022 30 6l 9
Nov 18, 2021 32 59 9
Oct 19, 2021 32 62 7
Oct 05, 2021 31 63 6
Sep 14, 2021 39 54 7
Aug 04, 2021 38 55 7
May 26, 2021 42 50 8
Apr 14, 2021 42 51 6
Feb 03, 2021 44 48 8
Feb 10, 2020 37 60 3
Dec 16, 2019 39 56 5
Nov 26, 2019 36 57 8
Oct 14, 2019 35 58 8
Sep 30, 2019 32 62 6
Jun 12, 2019 34 59 7
Mar 05, 2019 38 56 6
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 37 56 7
Dec 19, 2018 32 59 9
Nov 20, 2018 32 57 10
Jul 25, 2018 30 63 7
Jun 20, 2018 26 66 8
Apr 25, 2018 26 66 8
Mar 21, 2018 28 63 9
Feb 21, 2018 28 66 6
Jan 24, 2018 30 63 7
Jan 11, 2018 31 59 11
Dec 13, 2017 30 6l 8
Nov 14, 2017 29 63 8
Oct 11, 2017 28 65 8
Sep 27, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 29, 2017 29 64 7
Jun 08, 2017 28 63 9
May 25, 2017 28 63 9
May 10, 2017 34 58 9
Apr 19, 2017 29 63 7
Apr 04, 2017 34 57 9
Mar 22, 2017 30 60 10
Feb 22, 2017 32 59 8
Jun 30, 2016 34 61 5
Jun 02, 2016 31 63 5
Mar 24, 2016 32 62 6
Feb 18, 2016 28 65 6
Dec 23, 2015 28 65 8
Dec 03, 2015 27 65 7
Nov 05, 2015 26 70 4
Sep 28, 2015 27 67 6
Aug 31, 2015 27 66 7
Aug 03, 2015 29 63 7

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 01, 2015 30 61 9
Apr 27, 2015 30 61 9
Mar 04, 2015 28 62 10
Nov 26, 2014 24 67 9 Low App
Jul 08, 2014 29 63 8
Apr 02, 2014 30 60 10
Jan 21, 2014 27 66 7
Jan 08, 2014 29 64 7
Dec 10, 2013 27 67 6
Nov 13, 2013 30 62 7
Oct 01, 2013 32 60 8
Aug 02, 2013 31 61 7
Jul 12, 2013 29 62 9
May 30, 2013 30 60 11
May 01, 2013 31 60 9
Apr 03, 2013 34 59 7
Mar 07, 2013 32 60 8
Feb 08, 2013 33 59 9
Dec 06, 2012 37 54 9
Jul 11, 2012 29 62 8
Apr 19, 2012 27 63 10
Feb 23, 2012 26 67 7
Nov 23, 2011 24 69 7o*
Nov 02, 2011 26 70 5
Oct 06, 2011 24 71 5
Sep 01, 2011 24 70 6
Jul 14, 2011 28 64 8
Jun 09, 2011 28 64 8
Mar 31, 2011 31 58 11
Mar 03, 2011 33 57 10
Jan 18, 2011 33 58 9
Nov 17, 2010 27 66 7
Sep 09, 2010 30 60 10
Jul 21, 2010 31 59 10
May 26, 2010 34 57 9
Mar 25, 2010 36 55 9 Post Healthcare Vote
Mar 25, 2010 30 62 8 Pre Healthcare Vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 63 9
Jan 13, 2010 32 59 9
Dec 23, 2009 32 59 9
Dec 09, 2009 33 56 11
Nov 19, 2009 36 55 9
Oct 08, 2009 33 56 11
Aug 06, 2009 35 55 10
Jul 02, 2009 38 50 12
Jun 04, 2009 43 45 11
Apr 29, 2009 43 46 11
Apr 01, 2009 40 49 11

Mar 04, 2009 45 45 10 High App



TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?
(* High also 47%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 43 47 10
Jul 20, 2022 44 45 11
Jun 08, 2022 46 41 13
May 18, 2022 47 43 9 High Rep Party
Apr 27, 2022 45 42 12
Apr 06, 2022 47 43 10 *
Feb 16, 2022 46 44 10
Jan 12, 2022 44 43 13
Nov 18, 2021 46 41 13
Oct 05, 2021 47 44 9 *
Sep 14, 2021 43 47 11
Aug 04, 2021 44 45 10
May 26, 2021 41 50 9
Jun 20, 2018 43 49 9
Jun 06, 2018 40 47 13
Apr 25, 2018 40 48 12
Apr 11, 2018 43 46 11
Mar 21, 2018 43 49 9
Mar 07, 2018 38 48 15
Feb 20, 2018 38 53 9
Feb 07, 2018 40 49 11
Jan 24, 2018 38 51 11
Jan 18, 2018 39 50 10
Jan 11, 2018 35 52 13 Low Rep Party
Dec 19, 2017 37 52 12
Dec 13, 2017 37 49 13
Dec 05, 2017 36 50 13
Nov 14, 2017 38 51 11
Oct 11, 2017 41 49 10
Sep 27, 2017 38 47 15
Aug 24, 2017 38 50 11
Aug 17, 2017 40 50 10
Aug 03, 2017 38 52 10
Jun 29, 2017 41 51 9
Jun 08, 2017 39 51 10
May 10, 2017 38 54 8
Aug 31, 2015 44 46 10
Jul 08, 2014 46 44 10
Apr 02, 2014 45 46 10
Jan 21, 2014 43 45 12
Jan 08, 2014 46 44 10

Dec 10, 2013 47 42 11 =



TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States Senate? (* High also 48%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 45 47 7
Jul 20, 2022 45 45 10
May 18, 2022 48 44 8 High Rep Party
Apr 27, 2022 44 44 12
Apr 06, 2022 48 44 8 *
Feb 16, 2022 47 44 9
Jan 12, 2022 46 42 12
Nov 18, 2021 46 42 12
Oct 02, 2018 43 50 8
Jun 20, 2018 44 49 7
Jun 06, 2018 41 48 11
Apr 25, 2018 42 48 10
Apr 11, 2018 43 46 10
Mar 21, 2018 43 49 8
Mar 07, 2018 39 49 12
Feb 20, 2018 39 54 7
Feb 07, 2018 42 49 9
Jan 24, 2018 39 53 8
Jan 18, 2018 40 52 8
Jan 11, 2018 36 53 11 Low Rep Party
Dec 19, 2017 37 53 10
Dec 13, 2017 39 51 10
Dec 05, 2017 37 51 12
Nov 14, 2017 39 52 8
Oct 11, 2017 43 49 8
Sep 27, 2017 40 49 12
Aug 24, 2017 40 51 9
Aug 17, 2017 41 51 8
Aug 03, 2017 39 53 8
Jun 29, 2017 41 51 8
Jun 08, 2017 39 52 8
Aug 31, 2015 44 44 11
Jul 08, 2014 46 44 10
Apr 02, 2014 45 45 11
Jan 21, 2014 43 44 13
Jan 08, 2014 46 42 12
Dec 10, 2013 47 42 11

TREND: Compared to past midterm elections, how motivated would you say you are to vote in
this year's midterm election; are you more motivated to vote than usual, less motivated,
or are you just as motivated as usual?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
More Less Just As
Motivtd Motivtd Motivtd DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 49 7 42 1
May 18, 2022 47 10 43 1
Mar 21, 2018 46 4 49 1
Feb 20, 2018 49 6 44 1



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
(* Low also 29%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 39 57 4

Jul 20, 2022 29 65 6 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 33 63 4

Jun 08, 2022 29 64 6 *

May 18, 2022 33 62 5

Apr 27, 2022 35 60 5

Apr 06, 2022 37 59 4

Mar 30, 2022 36 58 7

Mar 16, 2022 37 57 6

Feb 16, 2022 35 60 5

Jan 12, 2022 36 57 7

Nov 18, 2021 35 58 6

Oct 06, 2021 41 55 5

Sep 14, 2021 45 51 4

Aug 04, 2021 45 50 5

May 26, 2021 47 45 8

Apr 14, 2021 50 44 7 High App
Feb 17, 2021 49 39 13

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?
(* Low also 35%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 40 54 7

Jul 20, 2022 37 55 8

Apr 27, 2022 39 54 7

Mar 16, 2022 41 53 6

Feb 16, 2022 36 56 8

Jan 12, 2022 35 55 10 Low App
Nov 18, 2021 35 54 11 *

Oct 06, 2021 36 58 6

Sep 14, 2021 36 57 7

Aug 04, 2021 42 46 11 High App

May 26, 2021 39 46 15



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to the
coronavirus?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 50 45 5
Jul 20, 2022 51 44 6
Jun 22, 2022 50 45 5
Jun 08, 2022 48 46 6
May 18, 2022 49 46 5
Apr 27, 2022 48 48 4
Apr 06, 2022 48 48 4
Mar 16, 2022 50 45 5
Feb 16, 2022 44 54 3
Jan 12, 2022 40 55 5 Low App
Nov 18, 2021 46 49 5
Oct 06, 2021 49 48 3
Sep 14, 2021 50 47 3
Aug 04, 2021 53 41 6
May 26, 2021 66 31 3 High App
Apr 14, 2021 65 30 6
Feb 17, 2021 59 33 8
Feb 03, 2021 63 29 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling climate change?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 45 48 7
Nov 18, 2021 41 48 10
Sep 14, 2021 45 44 11
Apr 14, 2021 49 36 15

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation at the
Mexican border?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 28 60 12
May 18, 2022 28 58 13
Apr 27, 2022 29 60 11
Oct 06, 2021 24 67 9

Apr 14, 2021 30 56 14



TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? (* Low also 37%)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't

Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Aug 31, 2022 40 52 7 2
Jul 20, 2022 37 57 4 3 Low Fav
Oct 19, 2021 40 50 7 2
May 26, 2021 49 44 5 3
Feb 03, 2021 54 38 5 2 High Fav
Dec 10, 2020 45 44 9 2
Jul 15, 2020 45 43 9 3
Jun 18, 2020 42 46 10 3
May 20, 2020 45 41 12 2
Apr 08, 2020 43 43 12 2
Mar 09, 2020 45 40 12 3
Feb 10, 2020 43 50 5 2
Dec 10, 2019 44 47 7 2
Oct 14, 2019 41 43 14 3
Sep 25, 2019 45 45 9 2
May 21, 2019 49 39 11 2
Dec 19, 2018 53 33 12 2
Jan 17, 2018 53 29 17 1
Sep 24, 2015 50 34 14 1
Aug 27, 2015 48 39 11 1
Jul 30, 2015 49 39 10 2
May 28, 2015 43 41 12 3
Jul 08, 2014 42 44 14 -
Dec 11, 2013 37 48 13 2 *
Jul 12, 2013 38 44 16 2
May 31, 2013 37 44 19 1 *
Feb 08, 2013 46 41 11 2
Nov 12, 2008 50 23 25 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Aug 31, 2022 34 57 5 3
Jul 20, 2022 37 55 4 4
Oct 19, 2021 41 52 3 4
May 26, 2021 38 56 2 3
Dec 10, 2020 43 52 3 2
Jul 15, 2020 34 6l 3 2
Jun 18, 2020 40 56 2 2
May 20, 2020 40 55 3 3
Apr 08, 2020 41 52 4 3
Mar 09, 2020 39 58 1 2
Feb 10, 2020 42 55 1 2
Dec 10, 2019 40 57 2 2
Oct 14, 2019 39 56 2 3
Sep 25, 2019 38 55 4 3
May 21, 2019 38 57 2 3
Jan 15, 2019 41 56 2 2
Dec 19, 2018 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2018 37 59 2 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jan 17, 2018 38 58 3 1
Oct 11, 2017 39 57 2 2
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 4 2
Aug 23, 2017 36 60 3 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 2 1
Aug 02, 2017 34 ol 2 2
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 6 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 [§ 3 High Fav
Jun 29, 2016 34 57 [§ 2
Jun 01, 2016 34 59 4 2
Mar 23, 2016 33 6l 5 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 57 4 2
Feb 05, 2016 34 59 5 2
Dec 22, 2015 33 59 5 3
Dec 02, 2015 35 57 5 3
Nov 04, 2015 37 56 5 2
Sep 24, 2015 36 57 5 2
Aug 27, 2015 36 54 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 27 59 13 2
May 28, 2015 20 69 10 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Anthony Fauci favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Aug 31, 2022 41 39 19 2
Feb 05, 2021 55 24 20 1

TREND: Is your opinion of the FBI favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about itz

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Aug 31, 2022 43 38 17 2
Jul 24, 2018 49 25 21 4

Jun 08, 2018 49 29 18 4



TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......iiiiiin..

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 3 21 24 51 1
May 18, 2022 3 16 23 58 -
Feb 16, 2022 3 21 27 49 1
Nov 18, 2021 3 22 24 50 1
Oct 06, 2021 5 24 23 48
Sep 14, 2021 3 26 23 46
Aug 04, 2021 6 30 22 40
May 26, 2021 5 30 23 40
Apr 14, 2021 4 30 27 37
Feb 03, 2021 6 22 24 46
Dec 10, 2020 7 18 25 46
Jul 15, 2020 7 17 18 56
Jun 18, 2020 7 18 21 50
May 20, 2020 10 24 22 42
Dec 10, 2019 12 27 26 34
Oct 23, 2019 9 24 26 38
Sep 25, 2019 15 25 22 37
Aug 28, 2019 14 22 22 39
Jan 15, 2019 10 27 23 39
Dec 18, 2018 13 28 22 35
Sep 10, 2018 15 26 20 37
Jun 06, 2018 8 29 26 36

P ERPNNWWNMNNMNNNENMENMNNMNRRPRPEPERREREPRPRPRPEPRPRERPEPNNDNEONDNDNDNDSEWOWNDDNDEDNDDNDI

Feb 20, 2018 8 21 22 47
Jan 18, 2018 9 31 22 37
Dec 20, 2017 7 26 24 43
Nov 22, 2017 7 25 29 38
Nov 14, 2017 5 23 29 42
Oct 11, 2017 3 24 29 43
Sep 27, 2017 2 22 33 41
Aug 24, 2017 3 19 27 50
Aug 17, 2017 6 26 26 42
Aug 03, 2017 5 27 29 39
Jun 28, 2017 4 27 26 41
Jun 08, 2017 4 25 24 46
May 24, 2017 4 29 29 37
May 10, 2017 5 28 25 41
Apr 19, 2017 7 26 27 38
Apr 04, 2017 3 25 27 44
Mar 22, 2017 5 26 27 39
Mar 07, 2017 6 26 29 37
Feb 22, 2017 6 25 28 39
Feb 07, 2017 8 24 26 38
Jan 26, 2017 6 26 30 36
Jan 10, 2017 3 27 35 33
Nov 28, 2016 5 22 30 42
Jun 30, 2016 3 28 28 40
Jun 02, 2016 4 23 34 37
Mar 24, 2016 3 26 33 37 -
Feb 18, 2016 4 23 33 41 -
Dec 23, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Dec 03, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Nov 05, 2015 2 23 31 43 -
Sep 28, 2015 3 26 29 42 -
Aug 31, 2015 2 26 30 41 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......iiiiiin..

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA

Aug 03, 2015 2 25 31 42 1
Jun 01, 2015 2 26 32 39 1
Apr 27, 2015 2 28 32 37 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 29 33 35 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 23 32 42 1
Jul 08, 2014 2 24 31 43 -
Apr 02, 2014 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 22, 2014 2 22 32 43 1
Jan 08, 2014 1 24 31 43 1
Dec 10, 2013 2 22 30 46 -
Nov 12, 2013 2 19 31 47 1
Oct 01, 2013 2 23 34 41 1
Aug 02, 2013 2 26 29 41 1
Jul 11, 2013 3 28 29 40 -
May 30, 2013 6 26 26 42 1
May 01, 2013 2 25 35 37 1
Apr 03, 2013 2 28 31 38 1
Mar 07, 2013 2 23 28 46 1
Feb 08, 2013 3 28 28 40 1
Dec 06, 2012 3 32 26 38 1
Jul 11, 2012 4 25 29 41 1
Apr 20, 2012 3 28 29 40 1
Feb 23, 2012 4 26 28 42 1
Nov 23, 2011 2 16 31 50 1
Nov 02, 2011 2 17 30 51 1
Oct 06, 2011 2 16 28 53 1
Sep 01, 2011 2 17 29 51 -
Jul 14, 2011 3 24 32 40 1
May 05, 2011 6 32 29 33 - Post Bin Laden Death
May 05, 2011 3 25 26 44 1 Pre Bin Laden Death
Mar 30, 2011 2 21 37 40 1
Mar 03, 2011 1 26 32 40 1
Jan 18, 2011 2 25 38 34 1
Nov 17, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
Sep 09, 2010 2 23 31 42 1
Jul 21, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
May 26, 2010 3 26 31 39 1
Apr 21, 2010 3 28 29 40 -
Mar 25, 2010 4 25 28 41 2
Mar 24, 2010 3 26 29 41 1
Feb 11, 2010 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 13, 2010 2 25 31 41 1
Dec 22, 2009 2 24 34 40 1
Dec 09, 2009 3 26 32 39 1
Nov 19, 2009 3 27 30 39 1
Oct 08, 2009 3 27 31 38 1
Aug 06, 2009 4 31 30 34 1
Jul 02, 2009 5 34 29 31 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 30 29 34 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 26 31 37 1
Nov 13, 2008 2 14 38 44 2 Low Very+Smwht Sat
May 15, 2008 2 15 37 45 1
Nov 22, 2006 5 32 33 28 1
Jun 01, 2006 6 32 33 29 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......iiiiiin..

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Mar 02, 2006 5 33 30 31 1
Dec 06, 2005 6 33 29 30 1
Mar 10, 2005 8 37 28 26 1
Feb 02, 2005 10 37 25 27 1
Dec 16, 2004 8 35 27 29 1
Jul 24, 2004 9 37 28 25 1
May 26, 2004 8 33 24 34 1
May 05, 2004 10 34 29 26 1
Mar 24, 2004 12 36 27 24 1
Feb 02, 2004 14 35 26 24 1
Jan 26, 2004 15 36 25 23 1
Dec 10, 2003 12 33 27 26 1
Oct 29, 2003 10 38 25 26 1
Sep 17, 2003 12 38 22 28 1
Jul 24, 2003 13 34 27 24 2
Jun 11, 2003 17 38 22 22 1
Apr 17, 2003 19 46 20 14 1
Mar 06, 2003 9 35 28 26 1
Feb 04, 2003 11 36 27 25 1
Nov 13, 2002 12 43 27 17 1
Feb 22, 2002 15 52 21 11 1
Dec 11, 2001 21 47 19 10 3 High Very+Smwht Sat

TREND: In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: Russia's
invasion of Ukraine, COVID-19, inflation, climate change, health care, racial inequality,
immigration, election laws, abortion, gun violence, or crime?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... .t i ittt
Aug 31 Jul 20 Jun 08 May 18 Apr 27
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022

Russia/Ukraine 3 3 3 6 8
COVID-19 1 1 1 1 2
Inflation 27 34 34 34 31
Climate change 8 6 4 6 6
Health care 6 3 4 5 [§
Racial inequality 6 4 5 5 6
Immigration 9 8 8 7 10
Election laws 7 8 7 9 9
Abortion 10 8 5 11 4
Gun violence 9 12 16 5 5
Crime 4 4 4 4 4
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 8 [ 7 [ [
DK/NA 1 3 3 1 3



TREND: Would you like to see Donald Trump run for president in 2024, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 32 63 4
Jul 20, 2022 31 65 4
Jan 12, 2022 33 60 7
Oct 19, 2021 35 59 6
May 26, 2021 30 66 4

TREND: Would you like to see Joe Biden run for president in 2024, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 27 66 7
Jul 20, 2022 26 70 5

TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,
good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS......ciiiiiiin..

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 1 20 34 45 1
May 18, 2022 1 17 33 47 1
Apr 27, 2022 1 22 34 42 1
Apr 06, 2022 2 23 30 44 2
Feb 16, 2022 2 20 34 43 1
Jan 12, 2022 2 28 34 34 2
Nov 18, 2021 2 24 35 37 1
Oct 20, 2021 1 25 37 36 1
Oct 06, 2021 2 28 34 34 2
May 26, 2021 2 38 35 24 2
Apr 14, 2021 4 32 39 23 2
Feb 05, 2021 3 23 45 28 2
Dec 10, 2020 9 34 33 23 1
Jun 18, 2020 8 30 33 28 2
May 20, 2020 3 20 35 39 2
Apr 08, 2020 10 21 35 31 3
Mar 09, 2020 22 44 23 10 1
Feb 10, 2020 25 45 21 8 2
Dec 16, 2019 26 47 19 6 2 High Exclnt+Good
Dec 10, 2019 22 47 22 8 2
Oct 23, 2019 17 44 26 10 2
Sep 25, 2019 16 43 28 11 2
Aug 28, 2019 18 43 27 10 2
Jun 11, 2019 19 51 20 8 1
May 21, 2019 22 49 20 8 1
Jan 15, 2019 15 49 26 9 2
Dec 18, 2018 14 51 25 10 1
Sep 10, 2018 21 49 20 8 3
Aug 14, 2018 15 52 23 9 2
Jun 06, 2018 13 49 26 11 2
Apr 11, 2018 9 51 27 12 1
Mar 07, 2018 9 52 24 13 2
Feb 07, 2018 13 57 20 8 2
Jan 10, 2018 18 48 22 11 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as
excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA

Dec 19, 2017 11 52 24 10 3
Nov 22, 2017 9 49 29 12 1
Nov 15, 2017 8 54 27 10 2
Oct 11, 2017 9 52 28 9 2
Aug 17, 2017 7 55 26 10 2
Jun 28, 2017 4 50 33 12 1
May 10, 2017 3 53 29 14 2
Apr 20, 2017 4 49 31 14 2
Apr 04, 2017 4 48 32 13 2
Mar 22, 2017 3 56 28 11 1
Mar 07, 2017 4 51 33 10 2
Feb 22, 2017 5 55 26 12 2
Jan 10, 2017 4 42 34 19 2
Nov 28, 2016 2 37 37 23 1
Jun 02, 2016 2 30 40 27 -
Nov 05, 2015 1 26 39 32 1
Jun 01, 2015 1 34 37 27 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 34 41 21 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 31 38 28 1
Jul 02, 2014 1 22 43 34 -
Apr 02, 2014 - 26 44 30 -
Jan 22, 2014 1 21 44 33 1
Dec 10, 2013 - 20 44 36 1
Nov 12, 2013 1 21 41 36 1
Oct 01, 2013 - 23 44 31 1
Aug 02, 2013 1 25 40 33 1
Jul 11, 2013 2 27 41 30 1
May 30, 2013 2 24 40 34 1
May 02, 2013 - 17 45 36 1
Feb 11, 2013 1 19 41 38 -
Jul 12, 2012 1 13 45 41 1
Feb 23, 2012 1 13 43 43 1
Oct 06, 2011 - 6 38 55 -
Sep 01, 2011 - 4 35 ol

Jul 14, 2011 - 9 45 45

Jan 18, 2011 1 13 43 43 -
Nov 17, 2010 - 7 43 49 1
Sep 09, 2010 - 9 11 49 1
Jul 22, 2010 9 43 47 1
May 26, 2010 - 12 46 40 1
Dec 22, 2009 - 7 46 45 1
Nov 18, 2009 - 8 42 49 1
Aug 06, 2009 - 6 49 44 -
Jul 02, 2009 1 7 44 47 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 41 52 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 39 56 -
Mar 04, 2009 - 3 28 68 - Low Exclnt+Good
Nov 13, 2008 - 4 37 58 1
May 15, 2008 1 12 44 43 -
May 05, 2004 2 36 40 21 1
Dec 10, 2003 3 37 42 16 1
Oct 29, 2003 2 29 45 23 1
Sep 17, 2003 1 29 42 27 1
Jul 24, 2003 1 28 41 28 1
Jun 11, 2003 2 31 41 25 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as
excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Apr 17, 2003 2 34 43 20 1
Feb 04, 2003 1 23 48 27 1
Nov 13, 2002 1 28 47 24 -
Dec 11, 2001 2 28 50 18 1

TREND: Do you think the nation's democracy is in danger of collapse, or don't you think
SO°7?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 70 27 4
Jan 12, 2022 59 37 4

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing enough to address climate change, doing
too much, or do you think more needs to be done to address climate change?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Doing Doing MoreTo
Enough TooMuch BeDone DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 16 23 56 6 Low Doing Enough
Oct 05, 2021 17 22 57 4
Aug 29, 2019 20 8 67 5
Aug 15, 2018 18 10 64 7
Mar 22, 2018 22 10 63 5 High Doing Enough
Sep 28, 2017 21 12 63 5
Aug 16, 2017 19 13 64 4
Jun 07, 2017 19 12 65 4
Apr 05, 2017 18 18 59 5
Mar 24, 2017 19 17 59 4
Mar 08, 2017 18 19 59 4
Feb 08, 2017 17 18 59 5
Dec 03, 2015 21 17 57 5

TREND: Do you think that climate change is an emergency, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 56 41 2
Sep 15, 2021 57 39 3
Aug 05, 2021 58 39 3
Aug 29, 2019 56 42 2



TREND: Do you think that the extreme weather events in the United States over the past
few years are related to climate change, or don't you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes/

Related No DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 60 36 4
Sep 15, 2021 61 34 5
Aug 05, 2021 59 38 3
Dec 18, 2018 6l 34 5

TREND: Are you worried that you or someone in your family might be affected by an extreme
weather event, or is that not something you're worried about?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes/

Worried No DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 43 57 -
Sep 15, 2021 43 56 1
Aug 05, 2021 45 55 -
Aug 29, 2019 40 59 1
Dec 18, 2018 40 59 1

TREND: Do you think the lives of future generations will be harmed by climate change, or
don’t you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 66 30 4

TREND: As you may know, President Biden has announced a plan to cancel some federal
student loan debt for Americans earning less than 125 thousand dollars a year. Borrowers
who are eligible would be forgiven 10 thousand dollars in federal student loan debt and
those who received Pell Grants would be forgiven up to 20 thousand dollars. Do you
approve or disapprove of President Biden’s plan?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 51 45 4

TREND: Which comes closer to your thinking: President Biden’s plan should have cancelled
more federal student loan debt, President Biden’s plan should have cancelled less federal
student loan debt, or President Biden’s plan has cancelled about the right amount of
federal student loan debt?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Cancel Cancel Right
More Less Amount DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 29 30 24 17



TREND:

in most cases,

Aug
Jun
May
Sep
May
May
Jul
Dec
Feb
Jan
Jan
Nov
Sep
Aug
Nov
Oct
Aug
Feb
Feb
Apr
Jan
May
Jul
Aug
May
Dec
Jul
May
Mar
Dec
Jul
May

31,
22,
18,
15,
27,
22,
25,
13,
08,
27,
12,
23,
28,
31,
25,
04,
02,
07,
23,
21,
14,
14,
17,
16,
03,
07,
27,
25,
10,
15,
24,
27,

2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2019
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2010
2010
2009
2008
2007
2007
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004

Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal
or illegal in all cases?

LEGAL....... ILLEGAL. ...

All Most Most All DK/NA
35 29 23 7 6
29 31 24 10 6
31 34 21 9 5 High Legal All+Most
32 31 21 10 6
24 33 23 14 6
28 32 27 8 5
26 38 19 10 7
21 39 22 12 5
27 35 23 11 4
28 36 22 9 5
28 34 21 11 6
26 38 22 10 4
22 35 28 12 3
23 33 26 14 4
23 33 24 12 8
20 36 23 14 7
20 38 25 12 5
24 32 25 14 6
22 33 25 14 6
18 33 27 16 6 Low Legal All+Most
18 34 24 18 5
15 37 27 14 7
19 38 24 14 5
21 36 24 13 6
17 37 26 13 7
19 38 25 14 4
20 37 24 12 7
18 37 27 14 5
19 35 24 15 6
16 41 26 13 5
18 35 27 13 6
20 35 26 14 6

TREND: How about when the pregnancy was caused by rape or incest; do you think abortion
should be legal in that situation or illegal?

Aug
Jun
May
Sep
May
Aug

31,
22,
18,
15,
22,
31,

2022
2022
2022
2021
2019
2015

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Legal Illegal DK/NA

85 12 4 High Legal
82 11 7
82 14 4
84 11 4
82 13 6
78 17 5 Low Legal



TREND: Thinking about this year’s midterm elections, how important is it to you that a
political candidate shares your view on abortion - very important, somewhat important,
not so important, or not important at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. .. ...ttt
Very Smwht NotSo NotImp
Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Atall DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 56 27 9 6 2

TREND: As you may know, the Supreme Court recently overturned the 1973 Roe v. Wade
Supreme Court decision which had established a woman’s right to an abortion. Do you agree
or disagree with the recent Supreme Court decision overturning Roe v. Wade?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Agree Disagr DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 36 59 5
TREND: As you may know, the Supreme Court ruled in 2015 that same-sex marriages should be
legal in all fifty states. Do you support or oppose this ruling?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
Aug 31, 2022 71 24 5
Aug 03, 2015 53 44 3

TREND: As you may know, the FBI searched former President Donald Trump’s Florida home and
removed classified documents. How closely have you been following news about the removal
of those documents; very closely, somewhat closely, not so closely, or not closely at
allw

REGISTERED VOTERS. .. ...ttt
Very Smwht NotsSo NotClose
Closely Closely Closely AtAll DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 43 37 10 10 1

TREND: Do you think former President Trump acted appropriately or inappropriately in the
way he handled classified documents after leaving the White House?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Acted Acted
Appr Inappr DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 28 58 14

TREND: How serious do you think the allegations involving former President Trump and his
handling of classified documents after leaving the White House are; very serious,
somewhat serious, not too serious, or not serious at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ittt et teeenn
Very Smwht Not too NotSer
Serious Serious Serious AtAll DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 50 13 12 20 4



TREND: Do you think former President Trump should be prosecuted on criminal charges over
his handling of classified documents after leaving the White House, or don’t you think

507

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Aug 31, 2022 49 42 9



